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Sang Kim

From: Ryan LeBaron
Sent: Thursday, June 4, 2020 7:20 AM
To: Courtney Wasson
Cc: Jason Evans;Vincenzo Marchese
Subject: Protest info from analysts at academy
Attachments: LB Protests Info .docx

FYSA  
 
Ryan LeBaron – Lieutenant 
Criminal Intelligence Section 
Long Beach Police Department 
(562) 570-7432 
ryan.lebaron@longbeach.gov  
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Sang Kim

From: Jeffrey Berkenkamp
Sent: Thursday, June 4, 2020 3:37 AM
To: Jason Evans;John P. Garry
Cc: Jeffrey Liberman;Ryan LeBaron;Joseph Gludt
Subject: RE: 

Have we put in a premise history with Com Center?  
 
Jeff Berkenkamp, Commander 
Training Division 
LONG BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 
 

From: Jason Evans  
Sent: Wednesday, June 3, 2020 9:04 PM 
To: John P. Garry <John.P.Garry@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: Jeffrey Liberman <Jeffrey.Liberman@longbeach.gov>; Jeffrey Berkenkamp <Jeffrey.Berkenkamp@longbeach.gov>; 
Ryan LeBaron <Ryan.LeBaron@longbeach.gov>; Joseph Gludt <Joe.Gludt@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: RE:  
 
Thank you 
 
Jason Evans, Sergeant 
Criminal Intelligence Section 
Long Beach Police Department 
Office (562) 570-7422 
 

From: John P. Garry  
Sent: Wednesday, June 03, 2020 7:44 PM 
To: Jason Evans <Jason.Evans@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: Jeffrey Liberman <Jeffrey.Liberman@longbeach.gov>; Jeffrey Berkenkamp <Jeffrey.Berkenkamp@longbeach.gov>; 
Ryan LeBaron <Ryan.LeBaron@longbeach.gov>; Joseph Gludt <Joe.Gludt@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: FYI  
 

 called today to provide us with additional information.  The mother of the suspect involved in 
his OIS was interviewed by Channel 7 news today and she labeled him a "killer cop."   stated she has 
done this before, however due to the current climate and the threats BLM has made to distribute flyers with 
his home address on it he is concerned.   is not staying in his home at this time, and is currently staying 
at a family's residence at .   just wanted the troops to know, but I advised the WC 
and the DOC who wanted all of you included. 
 
Sergeant John P. Garry #10245 
Long Beach Police Department 
East Division, Watch 2 
3800 E. Willow Street 
Office: (562) 570-5875 
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From: Gary Dephillippo <Gary.Dephillippo@longbeach.gov> 
Sent: Friday, May 29, 2020 11:44 PM 
To: Robert Woods <Robert.Woods@longbeach.gov>; Abram Yap <Abram.Yap@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: Martin Ron <Martin.Ron@longbeach.gov>; Adam Burleson <Adam.Burleson@longbeach.gov>; Christopher Roth 
<Christopher.Roth@longbeach.gov>; John P. Garry <John.P.Garry@longbeach.gov>; Joseph Gludt 
<Joe.Gludt@longbeach.gov>; Kenneth Green <Kenneth.Green@longbeach.gov>; Alvino Herrera 
<Alvino.Herrera@longbeach.gov>; Jennifer Riordan <Jennifer.Riordan@longbeach.gov>; Danielle Quinones 
<Danielle.Quinones@longbeach.gov>; Jeffrey Jacobs <Jeffrey.Jacobs@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: FYI  
  
I was contacted by Chief  from Gardenia PD.  He told me that several years ago, one of his officers was involved in 
an OIS in which the suspect died.  The family is being represented by BLM and are currently suing the City.  The 
Department was contacted by BLM and told that they were going to print up 100K flyers with the officers information on 
it.  The Officer lives in our city.  At this time there is no indication when/if this will occur.  The Chief said the officer is 
concerned for his safety.  At this point, Gardenia is not planning on putting any of their officers at the location, but is 
asking for our assistance with a DCC of the residence.   
  
The officers name is  and his address is .  His cell # is .  Due to the hour, I have not 
contacted him.   
  
The point of contact for Gardenia PD is .  His cell # is  
  
Please have officers DCC the residence.  CIS Lt. Lebaron and Commander O’Dowd have been notified. 
  
Respectfully, 
  
Gary DePhillippo 
Police Lieutenant 
  
Police Department | East Division 
3800 E. Willow Street | Long Beach, CA 90815 
Office: 562-570-5804 |  
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Patrick O'Dowd, Commander 

Long Beach Police Department - East Patrol Division 

3800 E. Willow Street 

Long Beach, CA 90815 
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Sang Kim

From: Paul Del Rosario
Sent: Thursday, June 4, 2020 2:32 AM
To: Paul Del Rosario
Subject: brown narrative firework
Attachments: Brown Firework narrative.docx

 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Officer Paul Del Rosario 
North Division, Watch 2 
Long Beach Police Department 
Paul.Delrosario@longbeach.gov 




